- STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION

211 NORTH BROADWAY
WICHTTA, KANSAS |S-1(p3—~ OO0 94-00-0 O

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
File One Copy
Sierra Petr, Co,, Inc, - Contr, - 420 W.Douglas, Wichita, Kansas

Lease Owner Ware Watson _Address__ 620 Elm Ave,, Janebora, Arkansas
{(Applicant) '

Lease (Farm Name) MILIER WellNo._ 3y
Well Location NW SW SW Sec. 3 Twp. 65 Rege. 18 (B) (W)
County Rooks Tield Name (if any)

Total Depth _3475 0il Gas Dry Hole Dry

Was well log filed with application? yes If not, explain:

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin 10/25/56

Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations
of the State Corporation Commission.

Neme of the person on the lease in charge of well for owner

Jack Sullivan Address__ Great Bend, Kansas
Plugging Contractor Sierrva Peiroleum Co. . Inc

Plugging Contractor's License No.

Address 420 W, Dovalas Ave., Wichita, Kapsas

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to

Sierra Petroleum Co., Ine, Address_ 420 W, Douglas , W ichita, Kansas
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant. @&? @@
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WARE WATSON

MILIER #1

NW SW swW

Sec » 3wbG-1 8N

Rooks County, Kansas

Comms 10/16/56
Compz 10/25/56

Casings

13 3/8 casing @ 132¢

FORMATION

Sand

Shale & shells
Sand

Shhéé & sand
Red Bed
Anhydrite
Shale & shells
Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Conglomerate
Simpson
_Conglomerate
Arbuckle

Topssz Anhydrite
Heebner
Lansing
Conglomerate
Simpson
Arbuckle

STATE OF KANSAS )
‘ | st
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

|5-163~ 004942000

Elev: 1850 DF
Total Depths 3475°*

Cement

125 sks cement

DEPTH

20
650
710
900

1366
1400
2135
3117
3270
3413
3426
3448
3464
3475

1366
3060
3102
3413
3426
3464

I hereby certify that the above information is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge,

Q 7 ./M

Subseribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October, 1956,

- My commission expires: 1-30-57,
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STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORAT[ONV COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION

o BROADWAY L~ )(p B3~ 00T A4Y -00-00

Hell No.
Lease

Description
County
File Nos

This letter is your authority to plug the above subject
well, in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the
State Corporation Commission. When you are ready to plug
this well,gégease‘contact our District Plugging Supervisor,

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Doy s

S« S« Greider
WELL PLUGGING SUPERVISOR

cc
District Plugging Supervisor




