STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 211 NORTH BROADWAY

WICHITA, KANSAS 15-163-00994-00-00

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Sierra Petr. Co., Inc. - Contr. - 420 W.Douglas, Wichita, Kansas
Lease Owner Ware Watson Address 620 Elm Ave., Janebora, Arkansas
(Applicant)
Lease (Farm Name) MILIER Well No. 1

Well Location NW SW SW Sec. 3 Twp. 65 Rge. 18 (%) (W)

County Rooks Field Name (if any)

CountyRooks	Field Name (if any)		
	Dry Hole Dry		
Was well log filed with application? yes If not, explain:			
Date and hour plugging is desired to be			
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations			
of the State Corporation Commission.			
Name of the person on the lease in charge of well for owner			
Jack Sullivan	Address Great Bend, Kansas		
Plugging Contractor Sierr			
Plugging Contractor's License No.			
Address 420 W. Dougl			
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to			
Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc.	Address 420 W. Douglas . Wichita, Kansas		

PLUGGING
SEC 3 T 6 R/8 W
DOOK PAGE 1/0 LITE 444

and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.

Applicant or Acting Agent

Date October 26, 1956

WARE WATSON
MILIER #1
NW SW SW
Sec. 3-65-18W
Rooks County, Kansas

SIERRA PETROLEUM CO., INC. - Contr.

Elev: 1850 DF Total Depth: 3475*

Comm: 10/16/56 Comp: 10/25/56

Casing:

Cement

13 3/8 casing # 132*

125 sks cement

	FORMATION	DEPTH
	Sand	20
	Shale & shells	650
	Sand	710
	Shade & sand	900
	Red Bed	1366
	Anhydrite	1400
	Shale & shells	2135
	Lime & shale	3117
	Lime	3270
	Lime & shale	3413
	Conglomerate	3426
	Simpson	3448
	Conglomerate	3464
	Arbuckle	3 47 5
Tops:	Anhydrite	1366
	Heebner	3060
	Lansing	3102
	Conglomerate	3413
	Simpson	3426
	Arbuckle	3464

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of $my\ knowledge_{\,\bullet}$

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October, 1956.

Margie Cooper
Notary Public

Q T. Honeker

My commission expires: 1-30-57.

PLUGGING
FILE SEC 3 1 6 R/8W
BOOK PAGE // O LI E 44





STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KANSAS

211 NORTH BROADWAY WICHITA, KANSAS 15-163-00994-00-00

October 29, 1956

Well No.

Lease

Description

THE SHE SHE

County

Rooks

File No.

110-l-h

ir. lare lateon Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc. M20 W. Douglas Michila, Bassa

lear ir. Tetson:

This letter is your authority to plug the above subject well, in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. When you are ready to plug this well, please contact our District Plugging Supervisor, Mr. Sloon Petty, Dox 326, Days, Earnes.

> STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING SUPERVISOR

CCI

District Plugging Supervisor